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DECISION

Chairman’s Ruling

16 February 2011
Complaint 11/056



Complainant: R. Jackson



Advertisement: Hamilton Press
Complaint: The newspaper advertisement under the “Adult Entertainment” section in the Hamilton Press Community Newspaper stated:
“ADULT – Text me and I will 

send my adult videos to your mobile. Txt, “VIDS45” to 

3000 $2snd/rec.”

Complainant, R. Jackson, said that “this type of advertising opens it up to any age group to receive these sex videos if they have enough $$ on their cell phone. There appear to be no checks or balances for young people at all. .. I do not consider that being in the Adult section of a Community newspaper gives enough protection to our young people given that they go free into nearly all homes in our city weekly.”
The relevant provisions were Basic Principle 4 and Rule 4 of the Code of Ethics.
The Chairman noted the concerns of the Complainant, R. Jackson, that young people are able to access adult entertainment via their cell phones if they have enough money. The Chairman noted that the advertisement was located in the Adult Entertainment section of the newspaper, which she felt, was enough of an indication to readers that the advertisement offered services of an adult nature. 
The Chairman said that the advertisement was not explicit and said that it did not reach the threshold to clearly offend against generally prevailing community standards. She was also of the view that the advertisement had been prepared with a due sense of social responsibility, and, therefore, there was no apparent breach of Basic Principle 4 or Rule 4 of the Code of Ethics.

Accordingly, the Chairman ruled there were no grounds for the complaint to proceed.
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